
 

 

 

Memorandum 
 

 

 

 

To: Bill Hanson 

            School Board Members 

  

From:  Kerry M. Leider   

 

Date: August 31, 2015 

Re: Bid #1239 – Ordean East Middle School Site Improvements/Lakewood Elementary 

School Access Road Paving - Sinnott Contracting, LLC – Change Order #1 

 

Bid #1239 – Ordean East Middle School Site Improvements/Lakewood Elementary School 

Access Road Paving was approved at the regular School Board Meeting on May 19, 2015 with a 

base bid of $165,831.80. 

  

Change Order #1 to this bid is to install riprap around the RCP culvert apron at Lakewood 

Elementary School resulting in an increase of $800.00. 

 

Recommendation: 

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 

#1239 – Ordean East Middle School Site Improvements/Lakewood Elementary School Access 

Road Paving adding $800.00 to the previously awarded base bid for a new contract total of 

$166,631.80. 

 

Attachment 

 

 

 

 

 

 


